ETAS ID: TM324981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cephalon Inc.		09/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.		
Street Address:	31 Hamerpe St. Har Hotzvim Industrial Area		
City:	Jerusalem		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ISRAEL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85380623	CINQAIR
Serial Number:	85380626	EOSYNQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(212) 425-7200 Phone:

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com **Correspondent Name:** Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1907/D821TO1; D822TO1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard J. Shire, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /Howard J. Shire/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CINQAIR and EOSYNQ - Assignment from Cephalon Inc. to Teva#page1.tif

REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0901 900308896

source=CINQAIR and EOSYNQ - Assignment from Cephalon Inc. to Teva#page2.tif source=CINQAIR and EOSYNQ - Change of Ownership from Israeli Trademark Office#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0902

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Made and entered into this // day of 100 / 2014

By and Between:

Cephalon Inc.

41 Moors Road

Frazer, PA 19355, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part;

and

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.
3 Hamerpe St. Har Hotzvim Industrial Area,

Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part;

WHEREAS:

the Assignor is the owner of Israeli Trade Mark Registration

Nos. 251408 and 251410 (hereinafter "the Trade Marks"); and

WHEREAS:

the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the

Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that, the Assignor irrevocably hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee absolutely the full right and title in and to the Trade Marks together with the goodwill attached thereto, and the Assignee hereby takes assignment and transfer of the Trade Marks as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Deed to be executed by their respective duly authorised representatives the day and year above written.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that to the best of their knowledge the assignment of the ownership of the Trade Marks from the Assignor to the Assignee is not likely to cause confusion amongst the consumer public and is not misleading the public.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0903 For and on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

For and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:

Cephalon Inc.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

Name: Brian Shanahan

Title: Ost Hent Searly Date: Sphen Les (2,2014

Name: Herschel Perel

Title: Senior Director, Global Trademarks

Date: September 15 2014

Name: Sharon Hausdorff

Sharon F.Hausdorff,Ph.D. VP, Global Specially and NTE IP

Name: Naomi Zingboim

Date: <u>SPP. 18, 2014</u>





29/10/2014 6493 תאריך: מספרך(ם):

> לכבוד ש. הורוביץ ושות' אחד העם 31, תל אביב

> > א.ג.נ.

<u>הנדון: העברת בעלות בסימני מסחר מס' 251408, 251410</u>

מכתבכם מיום: 21/09/2014

הנני לאשר כי בעקבות בקשתכם:

Change of Ownership:

RECORDED: 12/03/2014

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

3 Hamarpe St., Har Hotzvim Industrial Area, Jerusalem, Israel

מספר זיהוי: 520013954

נרשם בעל הסימן/סימנים הנ"ל.

בכבוד רב, אליס ליפשיץ מחלקת סימני המסחר



2695101 הפועל מס' 1, הגן הטכנולוגי, בניין מס' 5, ירושלים, מיקוד 20595101 רחוב אגודת ספורט הפועל מס' 1, הגן הטכנולוגי, בניין מס' 5, ירושלים, מיקוד 202-5651627 פקס: 02-5651627

TRADEMARK REEL: 005412 FRAME: 0905